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DFTM Early Warning System Database 
 

DFTM EWS Database Manager 
 

Robbie Flowers     robbiewflowers@fs.fed.us      (503) 808-2674       
 

Download the current version of this database at: 
www.fs.usda.gov/goto/r6/fhp/dftm-database 

 

USDA-FS Regional and State DFTM EWS Coordinators 
 

USDA Forest Service 
 

Northern Region (R1) Sandra Kegley  (208) 765-7355 skegley@fs.fed.us  
 

Rocky Mountain Region (R2) Rebecca Powell (303) 236-8008 rebeccalpowell@fs.fed.us  
 

Southwest Region (R3) Amanda Grady (928) 556-2072 agrady@fs.fed.us  
 

Intermountain Region (R4) Laura Lowrey 
 

(208) 373-4226 
 

laurallowrey@fs.fed.us 
 

Pacific Southwest Region (R5) Beverly Bulaon 
Danny Cluck 
 

(209) 532-3671 
(530) 252-6431 
 

bbulaon@fs.fed.us 
dcluck@fs.fed.us  
 

Pacific Northwest Region (R6) Robbie Flowers 
 

(503)808-2674 
 

robbiewflowers@fs.fed.us 

    

States 
 

Idaho Tom Eckberg (208) 666-8625 teckberg@idl.state.id.us  

Oregon Christine Buhl (503) 945-7396 christine.j.buhl@oregon.gov 
 
 Montana               Amy Gannon 

    
(406) 542-4238 
 

agannon@mt.gov 
 

Washington Glenn Kohler  360) 902-1320  glenn.kohler@dnr.wa.gov 
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